the office of the Trust for assessment through discussions (on mutually convenient date and 

time), prior to the submission of sealed bids. 

Sealed bids should be accompanied with an Earnest Money (refundable) in the form of a 

Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of National Book Trust, India for an amount of Rs. 

25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) payable at New Delhi. Bids without Earnest 

Money would be rejected and no further correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

Sealed bids should be dropped in tender box at the reception of National Book Trust, 

India at 5, Nehru Bhawan, Institutional Area, Phase – II, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 latest